

Executive Memorandum 22-019

June 1, 2022

From: Gayle E. Hutchinson, President

Subject: Approval to Change the Name of Regional & Continuing Education

Upon the recommendation of the Academic Senate and with the concurrence of the Provost, I approve changing the name of Regional & Continuing Education to Professional & Continuing Education, which will use the abbreviation PCE. This change is effective immediately.

Policy Title:	EM 22-019 Approval to Change the Name of Regional &
-	Continuing Education
Contact:	Professional & Continuing Education
Supersedes:	
Revision:	
Enabling Legislation or	
Executive Order:	